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Appendix D:  NASA Points of Contact 

D.1 Additional information regarding NASA EPSCoR can be obtained from the following: 

Mr. Jeppie R. Compton 

Project Manager, NASA EPSCoR  

Office of Education 

NASA Kennedy Space Center, Bldg. M6-0399, PX-E 

Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899-0001 

Phone: (321) 867-6988 

E-mail: Jeppie.R.Compton@nasa.gov 

D.2 NASA Research Contacts 

Technical and scientific questions about research opportunities in this announcement may be 

directed to the appropriate contact below.  Discussions of research with appropriate NASA Center 

or JPL personnel are strongly encouraged.   

D. 3 NASA Mission Directorate Liaisons 

Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate 

Karen Rugg 

Lead, Communications and Education 

NASA Headquarters 

Phone: (202) 358-2197 

karen.l.rugg@nasa.gov 
 

Science Mission Directorate 

Kristen Erickson  

Director, Science Engagement & 

Partnerships  

NASA Headquarters 

Phone: (202) 358-1017 

kristen.erickson@nasa.gov 

  

Human Exploration & Operations Mission 

Directorate  

Bradley Carpenter 

Space Life and Physical Sciences Research 

and Applications Division 

NASA Headquarters 

Phone:  (202) 358-0826 

       BCarpenter@nasa.gov 

 

 

Space Technology Mission Directorate 

Joseph Grant 

Education Lead 

NASA Headquarters 

Phone: (202) 358-0070 

Joseph.Grant@nasa.gov 
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D.4 NASA Center Liaisons 

 

Ames Research Center 

Brenda Collins 

Chief, Education and Public Outreach  

Phone: (650) 604-3540 

brenda.j.collins@nasa.gov 

 

Kennedy Space Center 

Michael Lester 

Engineering Technology Utilization and 

Communications 

Phone: (321) 861-6723 

gregory.m.lester@nasa.gov 

 

Armstrong Flight Research Center 

Dave Berger 

University Affairs Officer  

Phone: (661) 276-5712 

dave.e.berger@nasa.gov 

Langley Research Center 

Gamaliel (Dan) Cherry  

University Affairs Officer 

Phone: (757) 864-6113 

Gamaliel.R.Cherry@nasa.gov 

Goddard Space Flight Center 

James L. Harrington 

Computer Research and Development 

Phone: (301) 286-4063 

james.l.harrington@nasa.gov 

 

Glenn Research Center 

Mark David Kankam, Ph.D. 

University Affairs Officer  

Dir. of NASA Space & Aeronautics 

Academy at Glenn 

Phone: (216) 433-6143 

Mark.D.Kankam@nasa.gov 

 

Jet Propulsion Laboratory 

Linda Rodgers 

University Programs Administrator 

Phone: (818) 354-3274 

Linda.L.Rodgers@jpl.nasa.gov 

Marshall Space Flight Center 

Norman (Frank) Six 

University Affairs Officer 

Office of Academic Affairs (HS30) 

Phone: (256) 961-0678 

Norman.F.Six@nasa.gov 

Johnson Space Center 

Kamlesh Lulla 

Director, University Research Collaborations 

and Partnership Office 

Phone: (281) 483-3065 

Kamlesh.P.Lulla@nasa.gov 

Stennis Space Center 

Mitch Krell, Ph.D. 

Data Analysis 

Phone: (228) 688-1821 

mitch.krell@nasa.gov 
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